

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE

HOJAI:: ASSAM

Memo No. DJHj/23/ 283-287

Date: 6 HO 2 2023

ORDER

In supersession of all the earlier orders the Vigilance Committee of this establishment is hereby reconstituted with the following members;

- Sri Aditya Hazarika, Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 2. Shri Nayan Jyoti Dutta, Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 3. Smt. Merileen Hazarika, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Hojai.
- 4. Shri Syed Tabshir Alam, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.

Sri Aditya Hazarika,
District & Sessions Judge
Sankardev Nagar, Hojai

Date: 0 7/02/2023

Memo No.- DJHj/23/ 2 83 - 287

Copy for information to:

- 1. Shri Nayan Jyoti Dutta, Chief Judicial Magistrate —cum- Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge, Hojai, for information
- 2. Smt. Merileen Hazarika, Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Hojai, for information.
- 3. Shri Syed Tabhsir Alam, Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, for information.
- 14 The System Office, Hojai, for uploading it on the official website.
 - 5. Office Copy.

Sri Aditya Hazarika,
District & Sessions Judge
Sankardev Nagar, Hojai Assam
District & Sessions Judge

Hojai